1	State of Arkansas
2	87th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2009SR 29
4	
5	By: Senator J. Key
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	TO RECOGNIZE APRIL 6 - 10, 2009, AS "NATIONAL
10	ASSOCIATION OF JUNIOR AUXILIARIES WEEK" IN THE
11	STATE OF ARKANSAS.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	TO RECOGNIZE APRIL 6 $-$ 10, 2009, AS
16	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF JUNIOR
17	AUXILIARIES WEEK IN THE STATE OF
18	ARKANSAS.
19	
20	
21	WHEREAS, the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries, Inc. and its
22	members provide valuable service and leadership opportunities for women who
23	wish to take an active role in their communities; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the mission of the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries,
26	Inc. is to encourage member chapters to render charitable services that are
27	beneficial to the general public, with a particular emphasis on providing for
28	the needs of children; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, since its founding in 1941, the National Association of Junior
31	Auxiliaries, Inc. has provided strength and inspiration to women who want to
32	effect positive change in their communities,
33	
34	NOW THEREFORE,
35	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
36	STATE OF ARKANSAS:



That the Senate of the State of Arkansas: (1) Recognizes April 6 - 10, 2009, as National Association of Junior Auxiliaries Week; (2) Recognizes the great contributions made by members of the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries, Inc. to their communities and to the people of the United States; and (3) Commends the work of the members of the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries, Inc. to better the lives of children in the United States.